





Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Bangladesh Post Office Postal Directorate, Dhaka-1000. Website: <u>www.bdpost.gov.bd</u>

Ref. No.14.31.0000.051.14.012.20

Date: 22-06-2020

e-Tender Notice

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following works. Procurement method: Open Tender Method (OTM).

S1.	Tender	Name of Works	Tender Closing
No.	ID		Date & Time
1	472615	Construction of Head Post Office Building at Noakhali.	23-07-2020
			16.00
2	472616	Construction of Head Post Office Building at Narail.	23-07-2020
			16.00
3	472617	Construction of Head Post Office Building at Meherpur	23-07-2020
			15.45
4	472618	Construction of Head Post Office Building at Sunamganj.	23-07-2020
			15.45
5	472620	Construction of Head Post Office Building at Ghoramara,	23-07-2020
		Rajshahi.	15.45
6	472621	Construction of Head Post Office Building at Kishoreganj.	23-07-2020
			15.30
7	472622	Construction of Head Post Office Building at Gaibandha.	23-07-2020
			15.30
8	472623	Construction of Head Post Office Building at Nilphamari.	23-07-2020
			15.30
9	472624	Construction of Head Post Office Building at Lalmonirhat.	23-07-2020
			15.15
10	472625	Construction of GPO Building at Barishal.	23-07-2020
			15.15
11	472626	Construction of Sub-Post Office Building at	23-07-2020
		Mohammadpur, Dhaka.	15.15
12	472627	Construction of Sub-Post Office Building at Gulshan,	23-07-2020
		Dhaka.	15.00
13	472628	Construction of Sub-Post Office Building at Dhaka	23-07-2020
		Cantonment, Dhaka.	15.00
14	472629	Construction of Sub-Post Office Building at Shantinagar,	23-07-2020
		Dhaka.	15.00
15	473238	Construction of 2(Two) Nos Basement + 12(Twelve)	23-07-2020
		Storied Building including civil, sanitary, internal &	16.00
		external electrical, electro-mechanical & other related	
		Works for Postal Life Insurance Bhaban at Banani, Dhaka.	

This is an online Tender where only e-Tenders will be accepted in e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copy will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (<u>helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd</u>).

Sd. (Mohammad Rakib Hossain Chowdhury) Project Director Development & Extension of Physical Infrastructure of Bangladesh Postal Directorate Phone: 02-9560306